United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Arty. Docket No. 2006579-0455 Client Ref. No.: CTX-171

	<u> </u>	A A X	<u> </u>	D OILLI	
To the Dir	ector of the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Office: Pt	ease record	I the attached documents or the new address(es) below:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			:	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)	
1) Netscaler, Inc.			1	Name: NCAR, LLC.	
Execution Date(s): August 15, 2005					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			⊠ No	Street Address: 180 Baytech Drive	
□ Assignment		⊠ Merger			
☐ Security Agree	ement	☐ Change of Name	['	City: San Jose	
☐ Government Interest Assignment				State: California	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				oute. Outforthe	
図 Other Document ID No.: 700234028 Re-submission of Margar Recordal				Country: USA Zip: 95134	
				Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图No	
4. Application o	r patent number(s);	Γ	☐ This doc	cument is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			E	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/912,401,	2001 وfiled July 26				
		Additional nun	nbers attach	ned? □ Yes 圏 No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
**************************************		***		1	
Name:	John D. Lanza		7	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:	Patent Department CHOATE, HALL			☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address:	Two International	Place		Authorized to charged additional fees or credits due to overpayment to deposit account	
City:	Boston			overpayment to deposit account	
•				☐ Enclosed	
State:	Massachusetts	ZIP: 02110		☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
Phone Number:	(617) 248-4801		8	Payment Information a. Credit Card	
Fax Number:	(617) 248-4000			b. Deposit account number:03-1721	
Email Address:	JLanza@choate.co	om A		Authorized User NameCustomer No. 24280	
9. Signaturo	10 tople	MRen	<u></u>	02/24/06 Date	
Christopher J. McKenna 53.302 Name of Person Signing Registration No.				Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHOATE HALL & STEWART 6172484000

U.S. NO. 310 P. 3 MERCE ited States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Atty. Docket No. 2006579-0455 Client Ref. No.: CTX-165
PATENTS ONLY	Chest Res 10st C1A-105

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Dire	ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached documents or the new address(es) below:
1. Name of c	conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
1) Netscaler,	Inc.	Name: NCAR, LLC.
Execution Date(s): August 15, 2005	
	s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	Street Address:
☐ Assignment	⊠ Merger	
☐ Security Agree	ement	City:
☐ Government In	nterest Assignment	State:
☐ Executive Orde	er 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other		Country: Zip:
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 图No
		document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Applic	cation No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/912,401,	filed July 26, 2001	
	A 4.865 3	
5. Name and ad-	Additional numbers atta dress to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning docu	ment should be mailed:	involved:
Name:	John D. Lanza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Patent Department	
	CHOATE, HALL & STEWART	■ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	Two International Place	Authorized to charged additional fees or credits due to overpayment to deposit account
City:	Boston	☐ Enclosed
State:	Massachusetts ZIP: 02110	
Sizic.	Windskendsetts Zir. UZIIV	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Phone Number:	(617) 248-4801	8. Payment information
Fax Number:	(617) 248-4000	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006
Email Address:	Manza@choate.com	b. Deposit account number: 03-1721
		Authorized User Name Customer No. 24280
9. Signature:	Cotople 1 Miles	12/20/05
	Signature	Date
<u>Christopher J. M</u> Name of Person S		Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(MON) 8. 15' 05 14:34/8T. 14:32/NO. 4863777474 F 8



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETSCALER, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NCAR, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "NCAR, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 3:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3975001 8100M

050672270

Darnet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4093072

DATE: 08-15-05

PATENT

REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0889

(MON) 8. 15' 05 14:34/ST. 14:32/NO. 4863777474 P

State of Delaware Secretary of State Devision of Corporations Delivered 02:51 EM 08/15/2005 FILED 03:05 EM 08/15/2005 SRV 050672270 - 3975001 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

FOR THE MERGER

OF

NETSCALER, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

WITH AND INTO

NCAR, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "LLC Act"), NCAR, LLC, a limited liability company formed and existing under and by virtue of the LLC Act and the surviving entity in the merger contemplated herein (sometimes referred to herein as "NCAR" or the "Surviving Entity"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the name and jurisdiction of formation or incorporation, as applicable, of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

JURISDICTION OF FORMATION/INCORPORATION

NCAR, LLC

Delaware

NetScaler, Inc. ("NetScaler")

Delaware

SECOND. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (referred to herein as the "Agreement"), dated as of June 1, 2005, by and among NCAR and NetScaler setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of NetScaler with and into NCAR has been approved and executed by each of NCAR and NetScaler in accordance with the requirements of subsection (c)(2) of Section 18-209 of the LLC Act.

THIRD. The name of the surviving entity is "NCAR, LLC".

BUSCICÉS/1483800.1

(MON) 8. 15' 05 14:34/ST, 14:32/NO, 4863777474 P 10

FOURTH. That the executed Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity is 180 Baytech Drive, San Jose, CA 95134.

FIFTH. That a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of NetScaler or any member of NCAR.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

8U9DOCS/1463600.1

2

(MON) 8. 15' 05 14:35/ST. 14:32/NO. 4863777474 P 11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NCAR, LLC, the surviving entity, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer, this 15th day of August, 2005, and such authorized officer acknowledges that such signature is made on behalf of the Surviving Entity and that the facts stated herein are true and correct as of the date hereof.

NCAR, LLC

By: Citrix Systems, Inc., its Manager

By: /s/David R. Friedman
Name: David R. Friedman
Title: Secretary

BUSDOCS/1483800.1

PATENT REEL: 017285 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 02/24/2006